

22-10-2019

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, Counsel for Petitioner.

Counsel for UOI.

Sh. Pallav Gupta, proxy counsel for DDA.

Sh. Prabhunath Singh, Kanoongo for LAC.

Counsel for petitioner filed the vakalatnama.

Counsel for DDA filed Memo of appearance.

Counsel for respondents seek time to file WS.

Heard. Request, allowed. WS be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner to be followed by replication within two weeks thereafter.

Put up for admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 17-03-2020.

(PANKAJ GUPTA)

ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/22-10-2019