

LAC No. 138/19

Zile Singh vs UOI

17.03.2020

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner

None for R-1/UOI.

Sh. Pallav Gupta, counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Narender Kumar, Kanoongo for LAC

Sh. Yashpal Singh, Naib Tehsildar, from DDA.

R-1 has already filed the WS.

Counsel for R-2 seeks time to file the WS. Request allowed.

R-2 is directed to file the WS within four weeks from today with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner to be followed by the replication, if any within two weeks thereafter.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission/ denial of the documents and framing of issues on 18.08.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi
17.03.2020