

LAC 138/19
ZILE SINGH
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

21.07.2022

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Satish Rana, Ld. counsel for R1/IOI.

Sh. B.N. Jha, Ld. counsel for R2/DDA.

Today the case is fixed for PE.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for the parties that the leading case is pending.

On request, be put up on 09.03.2023 for further proceedings.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/21.07.2022